PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		Execution Date
Nicholas Brady Tucker 06/17/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Phat Energy Co	Phat Energy Corporation	
Street Address: 2715 Foothill B	2715 Foothill Boulevard	
City: La Crescenta		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 91214		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 1	5680	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Phone: 360-852-8490		
Fax Number: (877)707-5574 87 Phone: 360-852-8490 86 Email: alan@stonecreekpatents.com 87 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 87 via US Mail. 97 97		
•	Correspondent Name: Stone Creek LLC Alan M Flum	
Address Line 4: Ridgefield, WASHINGTON 98642		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07.004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan M. Flum		
Total Attachments: 2 source=07-004_AssignmentCover#page1.tif source=07-003_Assignment#page1.tif		

SOLAR- OWER STRUCTURE AND COLUM N CALITATE OR THE SAME

Application No.: 13/345,680 Filed: January 7, 2012 First Inventor: Nicholas Brady Tucker

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS

The following are assignment documents from U.S. Patent Application No. 13/163,655 SOLAR POWER STRUCTURE (Docket No. 07.003) filed on June 17, 2011 for which an assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2011, Reel/Frame No. 026456/0351.

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/163,655 is the original application in the chain of priority for this application.

Sincerely,

/Alan M. Flum/

Alan M. Flum, Registration No. 64,843 Stone Creek LLC 2019 NE 179 Street P67 Ridgefield, WA 98642

January 7, 2012

Whereas, I,

Nicholas Brady Tucker

Hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain useful improvements in

SOLAR POWER STRUCTURE

and identified in a United States patent application by the docket number 07.003 and the by the above captioned title, hereafter referred to as the Patent Application.

Whereas, Phat Energy Corporation, hereafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is 2715 Foothill Boulevard, La Crescenta, CA 91214 and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the invention throughout the world including entire rights, title and interest to any and all patents, including continuations, divisionals, or reissues which may be granted in the United States as a result the Patent Application. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use, profit and advantage; and for the use, profit, and advantage of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

First Last

 $BR = \frac{6/17/11}{Data}$

RECORDED: 01/07/2012